

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-3510 Version: 1 Name: 2023 FDOT Scooter Motorcycle Grant

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/28/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 12/6/2022 Final action: 12/6/2022

Title: \*Authorizing the Key West Police Department to apply for and accept the attached "State of Florida

Department of Transportation (FDOT) Subgrant for Highway Traffic Safety Funds" (Project MC-2023-

00054/FDOT Contract G2D45) in the amount of \$75,000.00; Authorizing necessary budget amendments and transfers; Authorizing the City Manger to execute necessary documents upon

consent of the City Attorney.

**Sponsors:** Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. FDOT SubgrantAgreement - 2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Authorizing the Key West Police Department to apply for and accept the attached "State of Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Subgrant for Highway Traffic Safety Funds" (Project MC-2023-00054/FDOT Contract G2D45) in the amount of \$75,000.00; Authorizing necessary budget amendments and transfers; Authorizing the City Manger to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.